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Position

Town Manager

Atm - Municipal Services
Atm- Admin Service & Finance
Town Clerk

Animal Services Manager
Public Information Officer
Director Of Hr. & Risk Mgmt.
Comm Dev & Planning Director
Parks & Recreation Manager
Assistant Director Of Finance
Public Works Manager
Senior Planner

Special Projects Manager
Econ Dev. Manager

Code Enforcement Manager
Animal Control Supervisor
Info Systems Supervisor
Accountant |

Associate Planner

Housing & Comm Dev Sp. Il
Administrative Analyst |
Public Works Supervisor
Senior Planner

Senior Accountant

Code Enforcement Officer Il
Recreation Supervisor

Code Enforcement Officer Il
Animal Shelter Supervisor
Executive Secretary

Housing & Comm Dev Sp. |

Animal Control Officer Il

Other Positions Held City

Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Department
Town Manager
Public Services
Finance

Town Clerk
Animal Services
Public Information
Human Resources
Planning
Recreation
Finance

Public Works
Planning

Public Services
Economic Development
Code Enforcement
Animal Services
Information Systems
Finance

Planning

Housing

Town Manager
Public Works
Planning

Finance

Code Enforcement
Recreation

Code Enforcement
Animal Services
Finance

Housing

Animal Services

Total Wages

$228,365
$205,965
$179,093
$153,747
$153,739
$119,715
$116,961
$108,735
$106,144
$105,305
$96,624
$93,914
$93,777
$93,074
$90,705
$90,078
$85,793
$81,845
$79,652
$79,297
$78,356
$77,717
$76,390
$76,058
$70,554
$70,495
$70,365
$68,836
$67,085
$66,276
$66,216



32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Executive Assistant

Code Enforcement Officer Il
Hr./Payroll Coordinator

Event Coordinator

Recreation Supervisor

Animal Control Officer Il
Maintenance Worker |
Deputy Town Clerk

Public Services Technician
Senior Maintenance Worker
Code Enforcement Officer Il
Information Systems Specialist
Public Services Assistant
Administrative Secretary
Animal Control Technician
Animal Control Technician
Information Systems Technician

Grounds Services Supervisor

Senior Code Enforcement Officer

Senior Maintenance Worker
Sr Animal Services Specialist
Code Enforcement Officer Il
Grounds Services Worker Il
Human Resources Analyst
Deputy Town Clerk
Maintenance Worker |

Code Enforcement Technician
Senior Maintenance Worker
Animal Control Officer Il
Account Clerk Il

Public Relations Specialist

Grounds Services Worker 11|

Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Town Manager
Code Enforcement
Human Resources
Public Information
Recreation

Animal Services
Facilities

Town Clerk

Public Services
Facilities

Code Enforcement
Information Systems
Public Services
Public Information
Animal Services
Animal Services
Information Systems
Parks

Code Enforcement
Public Works
Animal Services
Code Enforcement
Parks

Human Resources
Town Clerk
Facilities

Code Enforcement
Public Works
Animal Services
Finance

Public Information

Parks

$65,999
$65,831
$65,690
$64,858
$63,917
$63,818
$62,517
$62,404
$61,434
$60,970
$60,629
$60,464
$59,884
$59,673
$59,562
$59,542
$58,566
$57,239
$57,061
$55,992
$55,707
$55,553
$54,895
$54,245
$54,115
$53,363
$52,690
$51,843
$51,709
$51,463
$50,904
$50,533



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

Recreation Coordinator
Animal Control Technician
Animal Control Technician
Animal Control Technician
Maintenance Worker |
Senior Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker |
Senior Office Assistant
Account Clerk |l

Customer Service Rep
Administrative Secretary
Office Assistant

Grounds Services Worker ||
Custodian

Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Custodian

Grounds Services Worker |
Maintenance Worker |
Customer Service Rep
Custodian

Maintenance Worker |
Senior Office Assistant
Grounds Services Worker |
Grounds Services Worker ||
Animal Health Assistant
Animal Services Assistant
Animal Services Assistant
Human Resources Assistant
Custodian

Animal Health Assistant

Grounds Services Worker |

Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Recreation
Animal Services
Animal Services
Animal Services
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Recreation
Finance
Finance

Animal Services
Finance

Parks

Facilities

Public Works
Public Works
Facilities

Parks

Public Works
Finance
Facilities

Public Works
Recreation
Parks

Parks

Animal Services
Animal Services
Animal Services
Human Resources
Facilities
Animal Services

Parks

$49,905
$49,684
$49,255
$48,700
$47,027
$46,350
$46,080
$45,011
$44,671
$41,512
$41,137
$40,141
$39,691
$39,519
$39,491
$39,196
$39,086
$37,826
$37,704
$37,060
$36,627
$33,845
$33,646
$33,147
$33,043
$32,526
$29,958
$27,700
$27,493
$27,375
$26,855
$25,177



96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Custodian-Pt

Office Assistant-Pt
Custodian-Pt

Animal Services Assistant

Code Enforcement Tech-Pt

Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley
Apple Valley

Facilities
Recreation
Facilities
Animal Services

Code Enforcement

$24,638
$24,484
$23,823
$22,120
$21,801



