	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Town Manager		Apple Valley	Town Manager	\$228,365
2.	Atm - Municipal Services		Apple Valley	Public Services	\$205,965
3.	Atm- Admin Service & Finance		Apple Valley	Finance	\$179,093
4.	Town Clerk		Apple Valley	Town Clerk	\$153,747
5.	Animal Services Manager		Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$153,739
6.	Public Information Officer		Apple Valley	Public Information	\$119,715
7.	Director Of Hr. & Risk Mgmt.		Apple Valley	Human Resources	\$116,961
8.	Comm Dev & Planning Director		Apple Valley	Planning	\$108,735
9.	Parks & Recreation Manager		Apple Valley	Recreation	\$106,144
10.	Assistant Director Of Finance		Apple Valley	Finance	\$105,305
11.	Public Works Manager		Apple Valley	Public Works	\$96,624
12.	Senior Planner		Apple Valley	Planning	\$93,914
13.	Special Projects Manager		Apple Valley	Public Services	\$93,777
14.	Econ Dev. Manager		Apple Valley	Economic Development	\$93,074
15.	Code Enforcement Manager		Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$90,705
16.	Animal Control Supervisor		Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$90,078
17.	Info Systems Supervisor		Apple Valley	Information Systems	\$85,793
18.	Accountant I		Apple Valley	Finance	\$81,845
19.	Associate Planner		Apple Valley	Planning	\$79,652
20.	Housing & Comm Dev Sp. II		Apple Valley	Housing	\$79,297
21.	Administrative Analyst I		Apple Valley	Town Manager	\$78,356
22.	Public Works Supervisor		Apple Valley	Public Works	\$77,717
23.	Senior Planner		Apple Valley	Planning	\$76,390
24.	Senior Accountant		Apple Valley	Finance	\$76,058
25.	Code Enforcement Officer II		Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$70,554
26.	Recreation Supervisor		Apple Valley	Recreation	\$70,495
27.	Code Enforcement Officer II		Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$70,365
28.	Animal Shelter Supervisor		Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$68,836
29.	Executive Secretary		Apple Valley	Finance	\$67,085
30.	Housing & Comm Dev Sp. I		Apple Valley	Housing	\$66,276
31.	Animal Control Officer II		Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$66,216

32.	Executive Assistant	Apple Valley	Town Manager	\$65,999
33.	Code Enforcement Officer II	Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$65,831
34.	Hr./Payroll Coordinator	Apple Valley	Human Resources	\$65,690
35.	Event Coordinator	Apple Valley	Public Information	\$64,858
36.	Recreation Supervisor	Apple Valley	Recreation	\$63,917
37.	Animal Control Officer II	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$63,818
38.	Maintenance Worker II	Apple Valley	Facilities	\$62,517
39.	Deputy Town Clerk	Apple Valley	Town Clerk	\$62,404
40.	Public Services Technician	Apple Valley	Public Services	\$61,434
41.	Senior Maintenance Worker	Apple Valley	Facilities	\$60,970
42.	Code Enforcement Officer II	Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$60,629
43.	Information Systems Specialist	Apple Valley	Information Systems	\$60,464
44.	Public Services Assistant	Apple Valley	Public Services	\$59,884
45.	Administrative Secretary	Apple Valley	Public Information	\$59,673
46.	Animal Control Technician	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$59,562
47.	Animal Control Technician	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$59,542
48.	Information Systems Technician	Apple Valley	Information Systems	\$58,566
49.	Grounds Services Supervisor	Apple Valley	Parks	\$57,239
50.	Senior Code Enforcement Officer	Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$57,061
51.	Senior Maintenance Worker	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$55,992
52.	Sr Animal Services Specialist	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$55,707
53.	Code Enforcement Officer II	Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$55,553
54.	Grounds Services Worker II	Apple Valley	Parks	\$54,895
55.	Human Resources Analyst	Apple Valley	Human Resources	\$54,245
56.	Deputy Town Clerk	Apple Valley	Town Clerk	\$54,115
57.	Maintenance Worker I	Apple Valley	Facilities	\$53,363
58.	Code Enforcement Technician	Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$52,690
59.	Senior Maintenance Worker	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$51,843
60.	Animal Control Officer II	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$51,709
61.	Account Clerk II	Apple Valley	Finance	\$51,463
62.	Public Relations Specialist	Apple Valley	Public Information	\$50,904
63.	Grounds Services Worker III	Apple Valley	Parks	\$50,533

64.	Recreation Coordinator	Apple Valley	Recreation	\$49,905
65.	Animal Control Technician	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$49,684
66.	Animal Control Technician	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$49,255
67.	Animal Control Technician	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$48,700
68.	Maintenance Worker II	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$47,027
69.	Senior Maintenance Worker	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$46,350
70.	Maintenance Worker I	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$46,080
71.	Senior Office Assistant	Apple Valley	Recreation	\$45,011
72.	Account Clerk II	Apple Valley	Finance	\$44,671
73.	Customer Service Rep	Apple Valley	Finance	\$41,512
74.	Administrative Secretary	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$41,137
75.	Office Assistant	Apple Valley	Finance	\$40,141
76.	Grounds Services Worker II	Apple Valley	Parks	\$39,691
77.	Custodian	Apple Valley	Facilities	\$39,519
78.	Maintenance Worker I	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$39,491
79.	Maintenance Worker II	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$39,196
80.	Custodian	Apple Valley	Facilities	\$39,086
81.	Grounds Services Worker I	Apple Valley	Parks	\$37,826
82.	Maintenance Worker I	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$37,704
83.	Customer Service Rep	Apple Valley	Finance	\$37,060
84.	Custodian	Apple Valley	Facilities	\$36,627
85.	Maintenance Worker I	Apple Valley	Public Works	\$33,845
86.	Senior Office Assistant	Apple Valley	Recreation	\$33,646
87.	Grounds Services Worker I	Apple Valley	Parks	\$33,147
88.	Grounds Services Worker II	Apple Valley	Parks	\$33,043
89.	Animal Health Assistant	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$32,526
90.	Animal Services Assistant	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$29,958
91.	Animal Services Assistant	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$27,700
92.	Human Resources Assistant	Apple Valley	Human Resources	\$27,493
93.	Custodian	Apple Valley	Facilities	\$27,375
94.	Animal Health Assistant	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$26,855
95.	Grounds Services Worker I	Apple Valley	Parks	\$25,177

96.	Custodian-Pt	Apple Valley	Facilities	\$24,638
97.	Office Assistant-Pt	Apple Valley	Recreation	\$24,484
98.	Custodian-Pt	Apple Valley	Facilities	\$23,823
99.	Animal Services Assistant	Apple Valley	Animal Services	\$22,120
100.	Code Enforcement Tech-Pt	Apple Valley	Code Enforcement	\$21,801